1	Report of the HDA Foundation – 2023
2 3 4	Strategic Plan Goal #2 – Community: Ensure that the HDA has an active role in promoting awareness and improving the oral health of the people of Hawaii.
5 6 7	The Hawaii Dental Association Foundation (HDAF) holds 6 meetings a year:
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	 Successful Honolulu County Give Kids a Smile Campaign held in 2023 Postponed Maui County Give Kids a Smile Community event (due to Maui Fires) Hawaii County Give Kids a Smile is in initial planning stages with goal to start in 2024/2025 Give Kids a Smile Hawaii Proclamation signed by Governor Josh Green HDAF Give Kids a Smile Fundraising GALA date set 9/30/23 Give Hawaii a Smile Campaign partnering with local non-profits to help families in need with dental kits and education HDAF Disaster Relief Fund to support dentists affected by Maui fires Grant giving initiative Future planning for Give Kids a Smile Hawaii Campaign for 2024 (events starting in February 2024) Fund Development Committee developed Prospectus and pledge forms
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	The HDAF board members are Dr. Scott Morita (President); Dr. Jeffrey Sonson (Treasurer); Dr. Rosemarie Tan (Secretary); Dr. Gary Yonemoto (Immediate Past President); At-large members Drs. Chris Lee, Dr. Neil Nunokawa (Maui); and Mr. Tyler Tajima (Public); and Dr. Scott Kanamori (HDA Board liaison). Our Executive Director is Ms. Kim Nguyen. The HDAF wishes to thank the Board for their continued support.
31 32 33 34	Respectively Submitted,
35 36 37 38	Scott Morita, DDS, MS HDA Foundation President
39 40 41 42 43	Recommendation of the HOD Reference Task Force on the Report of the HDA Foundation: The HOD Reference Task Force recommends the Report of the HDA Foundation be accepted.
44 45	Action taken by the House: